REPAIR PARTS
nufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊
RP-D3008C
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only. This manual replaces RP-D3008B.
May 2016
DP14CH Horizontal Package Cooling Unit

0131G00035 PROGRAMMED MOTOR (M18, M19, M20)
0130M00138 TRANSFORMER 208/230, 24V
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DP14CH2441AA
M2 - DP14CH2441BA
M3 - DP14CH2441BB
M4 - DP14CH2441BC
M5 - DP14CH3041AA
M6 - DP14CH3041BA
M7 - DP14CH3041BB
M8 - DP14CH3041BC
M9 - DP14CH3641AA
M10 - DP14CH3641AB
M11 - DP14CH3641AC
M12 - DP14CH3641AD
M13 - DP14CH4241AA
M14 - DP14CH4241BA
M15 - DP14CH4241BB
M16 - DP14CH4241BC
M17 - DP14CH4841AA
M18 - DP14CH4841BA
M19 - DP14CH4841BB
M20 - DP14CH4841BC
M21 - DP14CH6041AA
M22 - DP14CH6041BA
M23 - DP14CH6041BB
M24 - DP14CH6041BC
3RP-D3008C www.daikincomfort.com
Cabinet Assembly
4 RP-D3008Cwww.daikincomfort.com
Cabinet Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
DUCT PANEL  32.5" (M13, M18, M22)0121G00051NG11
DUCT PANEL  32.5" (M19, M20, M23, M24)0121G00668NG11
DUCT PANEL  36" (M17, M21)0121G00084NG11
DUCT PANEL 27.5" (M1, M2, M5, M6, M9, M10,
M14)
0121G00050NG11
DUCT PANEL 27.5" (M3, M4, M7, M8, M11, M12,
M15, M16)
0121G00667NG11
CORNER PANEL 27.5" (M1, M2, M5, M6, M9, M10,
M14)
0121G00521NG21
CORNER PANEL 27.5" (M3, M4, M7, M8, M11,
M12, M15, M16)
0121G00664NG21
CORNER PANEL 32.5" (M13, M18, M22)0121G00522NG21
CORNER PANEL 32.5" (M19, M20, M23, M24)0121G00665NG21
CORNER PANEL 36" (M17, M21)0121G00523NG21
CORNER POST 27.5" (M1, M5, M9, M10, M11,
M12, M14, M15, M16)
0121G00047NG31
CORNER POST 27.5" (M2, M3, M4, M6, M7, M8)0121G00516NG31
CORNER POST 32.5" (M13, M18, M19, M20, M22,
M23, M24)
0121G00048NG31
CORNER POST 36" (M17, M21)0121G00082NG31
EXTERNAL BLOWER PANEL 27.5" (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M14,
M15, M16)
0121G00271NG41
EXTERNAL BLOWER PANEL 32.5" (M13, M18,
M19, M20, M22, M23, M24)
0121G00272NG41

M16, M20, M24)
0164G00005NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DP14CH2441AA
M2 - DP14CH2441BA
M3 - DP14CH2441BB
M4 - DP14CH2441BC
M5 - DP14CH3041AA
M6 - DP14CH3041BA
M7 - DP14CH3041BB
M8 - DP14CH3041BC
M9 - DP14CH3641AA
M10 - DP14CH3641AB
M11 - DP14CH3641AC
M12 - DP14CH3641AD
M13 - DP14CH4241AA
M14 - DP14CH4241BA
M15 - DP14CH4241BB
M16 - DP14CH4241BC
M17 - DP14CH4841AA
M18 - DP14CH4841BA
M19 - DP14CH4841BB
M20 - DP14CH4841BC
M21 - DP14CH6041AA
M22 - DP14CH6041BA
M23 - DP14CH6041BB
M24 - DP14CH6041BC
5RP-D3008C www.daikincomfort.com
Chassis and Compressor Assembly
6 RP-D3008Cwww.daikincomfort.com
Chassis and Compressor Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
INSULATED ASSY, BASEPAN 0121G00046P11
BASEPAN RAIL (QTY 2)0121G00044PRF21
COMP,24000,208/230/60/1 (M5)ZP24K5EPFV13031
COMPRESSOR 20000, 208/230/60/1 (M1, M2, M3,
M4)
ZP20K5EPFV13031
COMPRESSOR 25200, 208/230/60/1 (M6, M7, M8)ZP25K5EPFV13031
COMPRESSOR 31100, 208/230/60/1 (M9, M10,
M11, M12)
ZP31K5EPFV13031
COMPRESSOR 34500, 208/230/60/1 (M13, M14,
M15, M16)
ZP34K5EPFV13031
COMPRESSOR 39000, 208/230/60/1 (M17, M18,
M19, M20)
ZP39K5EPFV13031
COMPRESSOR 51000, 208/230/60/1 (M21, M22,
M23, M24)
ZP51K5EPFV13031
DRIP PAN 0161G00000P41
COMPRESSOR GROMMET (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5)B133953051
COMPRESSOR GROMMET (M6, M7, M8, M9, M10,
M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19,
M20, M21, M22, M23, M24)
B133953351
TF SHOULDER SCREW (QTY 4)M022164161
EVAP COIL ASSY (M6)0202G00462101
EVAP COIL ASSY (M5)0202G00477101
EVAP COIL ASSY (M17)0202G00478101
EVAP COIL ASSY (M14)0202G00533101
EVAP COIL ASSY (M18)0202G00534101
EVAP COIL ASSY (M22)0202G00535101
EVAP COIL ASSY (M11, M12)0202G00552101

0163G00000P52
CAP WITH O-RING (QTY 2)0163M0017562
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DP14CH2441AA
M2 - DP14CH2441BA
M3 - DP14CH2441BB
M4 - DP14CH2441BC
M5 - DP14CH3041AA
M6 - DP14CH3041BA
M7 - DP14CH3041BB
M8 - DP14CH3041BC
M9 - DP14CH3641AA
M10 - DP14CH3641AB
M11 - DP14CH3641AC
M12 - DP14CH3641AD
M13 - DP14CH4241AA
M14 - DP14CH4241BA
M15 - DP14CH4241BB
M16 - DP14CH4241BC
M17 - DP14CH4841AA
M18 - DP14CH4841BA
M19 - DP14CH4841BB
M20 - DP14CH4841BC
M21 - DP14CH6041AA
M22 - DP14CH6041BA
M23 - DP14CH6041BB
M24 - DP14CH6041BC
7RP-D3008C www.daikincomfort.com
Top Panel and Control Box Assembly
8 RP-D3008Cwww.daikincomfort.com
Top Panel and Control Box Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TOP PANEL 0121G00274NG11
FAN BLADE (M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19,
M20, M21, M22, M23, M24)
0150G0000421
FAN BLADE (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)0150G0000521
FAN BLADE TYPE 3 (M9, M10, M11, M12)B108676521
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M9, M10, M11,
M12)
0131M0006131
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP,6 PL (M13, M14, M15,
M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24)
0131M0042931
COND MOTOR 1/6 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)
0131M00009P31
FAN GRILLE 0152G0000341
SMALL SCREW (QTY 4)M022181761
ACORN NUT 5/16 HEX BLACK (QTY 4)0163M00006P71
PVC CONDUIT 8.25" 17788000083FNS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DP14CH2441AA
M2 - DP14CH2441BA
M3 - DP14CH2441BB
M4 - DP14CH2441BC
M5 - DP14CH3041AA
M6 - DP14CH3041BA
M7 - DP14CH3041BB
M8 - DP14CH3041BC
M9 - DP14CH3641AA
M10 - DP14CH3641AB
M11 - DP14CH3641AC
M12 - DP14CH3641AD
M13 - DP14CH4241AA
M14 - DP14CH4241BA
M15 - DP14CH4241BB
M16 - DP14CH4241BC
M17 - DP14CH4841AA
M18 - DP14CH4841BA
M19 - DP14CH4841BB
M20 - DP14CH4841BC
M21 - DP14CH6041AA
M22 - DP14CH6041BA
M23 - DP14CH6041BB
M24 - DP14CH6041BC
9RP-D3008C www.daikincomfort.com
Blower Assembly
10 RP-D3008Cwww.daikincomfort.com
Blower Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
BLOWER HOUSING 10 X 8 (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15,
M16, M17, M18, M19, M20)
1032424811
BLOWER HOUSING 11 X 8 (M21, M22, M23, M24)0271G0001711
PROGRAMMED MOTOR (M14, M15, M16)0131G0003421
PROGRAMMED MOTOR (M18, M19, M20)0131G0003521
PROGRAMMED MOTOR (M17)0131M0048521
PROGRAMMED MOTOR (M1, M2, M3, M4)0131M0048721
PROGRAMMED MOTOR (M5, M6, M7, M8)0131M0048921
PROGRAMMED MOTOR (M13)0131M0049121
PROGRAMMED MOTOR (M21, M22, M23, M24)0131M0049521
PROGRAMMED MOTOR (M9, M10, M11, M12)0131M0059621
BLOWER WHEEL 10 X 8 (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20)
B136801631
BLOWER WHEEL 11 X 8 (M21, M22, M23, M24)B136805431
TRANSITION DUCT ASSY-ALL 0270G00025P41
HEATER KIT COVER 0121G00039P61
BLOWER MOUNT (M21, M22, M23, M24)0121G00128P81
BLOWER MOUNT 10 X 8 (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20)
0121G00035P81
BLOWER SUPPORT 0121G00040P91
MOTOR MOUNT BAND 0121M00038161
MOTOR MOUNT ARM (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20)
B1376853171
MOTOR MOUNT ARM (M21, M22, M23, M24)B1376857171
MACHINE SCREW HWH 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 BZ B1393323201

CAPACITOR STRAP 20520901192
WIRE HARNESS, ELECTRIC HEAT 0259G00021332
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DP14CH2441AA
M2 - DP14CH2441BA
M3 - DP14CH2441BB
M4 - DP14CH2441BC
M5 - DP14CH3041AA
M6 - DP14CH3041BA
M7 - DP14CH3041BB
M8 - DP14CH3041BC
M9 - DP14CH3641AA
M10 - DP14CH3641AB
M11 - DP14CH3641AC
M12 - DP14CH3641AD
M13 - DP14CH4241AA
M14 - DP14CH4241BA
M15 - DP14CH4241BB
M16 - DP14CH4241BC
M17 - DP14CH4841AA
M18 - DP14CH4841BA
M19 - DP14CH4841BB
M20 - DP14CH4841BC
M21 - DP14CH6041AA
M22 - DP14CH6041BA
M23 - DP14CH6041BB
M24 - DP14CH6041BC
11RP-D3008C www.daikincomfort.com